	P. S. C. Ky. No2
4	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
	-
CITY	OF MURRAY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• 1	OF
MURRAY	, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Re	gulations for Furnishing
NATU	RAL GAS
	AT .
MURRAY (CALLOWA	Y COUNTY) KENTUCKY
	•
10-20-	6/
	ERVICE COMMISSION OF NTUCKY
ISSUED April 24 , 19.61	EFFECTIVE April 1 19 61
CHECKED  MAY 16 1961  BY CHS	ISSUED BY MURRAY NATURAL GAS SYSTEM (Name of Utility)  BY A LANGE OF UTILITY)  H. J. BRYAN, SUPERINTENDENT

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

I. Rules and Regulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Commission.

II.

1 1 m

RATES Page 3

# MONTHLY CHARGES TO CUSTOMERS

# IN THE MURRAY NATURAL GAS DISTRICT

### A. RESIDENTIAL AND SMALL COMMERCIAL RATE:

```
      First 1,000 cu. ft. of Gas or Less
      $2,00 Net

      Next 1,000 cu. ft. of Gas
      @ 1.70 Per MCF

      Next 1,000 cu. ft. of Gas
      @ 1.20 Per MCF

      Next 3,000 cu. ft. of Gas
      @ 1.00 Per MCF

      Next 4,000 cu. ft. of Gas
      @ 0.95 Per MCF

      Over 10,000 cu. ft. of Gas
      @ 0.85 Per MCF
```

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$2.00

#### B. MEDIUM COMMERCIAL RATE:

First	6,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas	or	Less		\$5.50	Net	
Next	10,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.80		
	19,000							@	0.75	PER	MCF
Over	35,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.70	Per	MCF

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$5.50

### C. LARGE COMMERCIAL RATE:

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$7.50

### D. GAS AIR CONDITIONING RATE:

First 500 MCF of Gas Over 500 MCF of Gas

\$0.475 Per MCF 0.425 Per MCF

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$25.00 CHECKED

### E. GAS LIGHT RATE:

(R)

First 1,500 cu. ft. of Gas or Less \$1,00 Net
Over 1,500 cu. ft. of Gas @ 1,00 Per MCF
BY......

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$1.00

DATE OF ISSUE April 24, 1961 April 1, 1961 EFFECTIVE DATE

NAME OF ISSUING CORP. MURRAY NATURAL GAS SYSTEM

ISSUED BY:

H. J. BRYAN, SUPERINTENDENT

	P. S. C. Ky. No
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
CITY OF MURRAY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations NATURAL G	for Furnishing
MURRAY (CALLOWAY COUNTY)	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE (KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF
SSUED. October 6 , 19 59	EFFECTIVE Sept. 30 , 1957
PUBLIC SERVICE	CITY OF MURRAY  (Name of Utility)  Holmes Ellis, Mayor
COMMISSION	Holmus Ellis

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS

I. Rules and Regulations for the Government of gas utilities which may be adopted by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, and all amendments thereto and modifications thereof which may be made by said Commission.

II.

CITY OF MULLIC

TO DO IN A MINISTER

MURRAY (CLASSON COUNTY) IT WULTER

October 0

TAREST OF THERET.

Model at its attack

RATES Page 3

City of Murray, a Municipal Corporation, Murray, Kentucky.

### Applicable:

In territory served by Murray Natural Gas District.

# Availability of Service:

Available for general domestic, commercial and industrial service.

#### Rates:

### A. Residential and Small Commercial Rate:

First	1,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas	or	Less		\$ 2.00	Net	
Next	1,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	1.70	Per	MCF
Next	1,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas		.4	@	1.20	Per	MCF
Next	3,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	1.00	Per	MCF
Next	4,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.95	Per	MCF
Over	10,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.85	Per	MCF

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$ 2.00

### B. Medium Commercial Rate:

First	6,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas	or	Less		\$ 5.50	Net	
Next	10,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.80	Per	MCF
Next	19,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.75	Per	MCF
Over	35,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.70	Per	MCF

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$ 5.50

### C. Large Commercial Rate:

First	10,000 15,000					or	Less	Q	\$ 7.50 0.70		
Next	25,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			0	0.60	Per	MCF
Over	50,000	cu.	ft.	of	Gas			@	0.55	Per	MCF

Minimum Monthly Charge

\$ 7.50